Available Qualifying Products
in CY 2026

The Non-Opioids Prevent Addiction in the Nation (‘NOPAIN’) Act is now in effect after being
passed by Congress in December 2022. The NOPAIN Act helps prevent opioid addiction by
allowing Medicare to separately reimburse non-opioid treatments for acute post-surgical pain,
giving patients more options for managing pain after outpatient surgery.

Brand Name

Exparel

Omidria

Dextenza

Zynrelef

Ketorolac tromethamine injection

ON-Q Pump

SPRINT Peripheral Nerve Stimulator System

Cryo Nerve Block Therapy

amblIT Electronic Infusion Pump

iovera System
IlceMan
Sapphire Infusion Pump

Ultrasound-visible nerve block needles
(SonoPlex, SonoBlock, SonoTap)

Perforated continuous infusion catheter set
(InfiltraLong)

Continuous anesthesia conduction catheter sets
(SonolLong)

CADD-Solis infusion pump

amblIT Electronic Infusion Pump (Reusable)

Game Ready System

*Previously described by HCPCS code C9290

HCPCS Code

JO666*

J1097

J1096

C9088**

J1885

C9804

C9807

C9808

C9806

C9809

€9810

Cco811

C9812

C9813

C9814

C9815

C9816

C9817

Condensed Descriptor
Bupivacaine liposome injection, 1 mg

Phenylephrine/ketorolac ophthalmic irrigation
solution, 1 ml

Dexamethasone ophthalmic insert, 0.1 mg

Bupivacaine + meloxicam instillation, 1 mg/0.03
mg

Ketorolac injection, per 15 mg

Elastomeric infusion pump, non-opioid post-
surgical pain device

Percutaneous nerve stimulator, all components,
non-opioid pain device

Cryoablation probe system, all components, non-
opioid pain device

Rotary peristaltic infusion pump, all components,
non-opioid pain device

Cryoablation needle system, all components,
non-opioid pain device

Motorized cold therapy device, all components

Electronic ambulatory infusion pump, all
components

Echogenic nerve block needles, non-opioid
device

Perforated infusion catheter set, non-opioid
device

Echogenic anesthesia conduction catheter set

Linear peristaltic ambulatory infusion pump, all
components

Reusable rotary peristaltic infusion pump, all
components

Electronic cryo-pneumatic compression pain
management system

**HCPCS code C9088 was replaced by HCPCS code JO668 (Instillation, bupivacaine and meloxican, 1 mg/0.03 mg) effective

October 1, 2025



