

# Available Qualifying Products in CY 2026

**The Non-Opioids Prevent Addiction in the Nation ('NOPAIN') Act is now in effect after being passed by Congress in December 2022. The NOPAIN Act helps prevent opioid addiction by allowing Medicare to separately reimburse non-opioid treatments for acute post-surgical pain, giving patients more options for managing pain after outpatient surgery.**

Brand Name	HCPCS Code	Condensed Descriptor
Exparel	J0666*	Bupivacaine liposome injection, 1 mg
Omidria	J1097	Phenylephrine/ketorolac ophthalmic irrigation solution, 1 ml
Dextenza	J1096	Dexamethasone ophthalmic insert, 0.1 mg
Zynrelef	C9088**	Bupivacaine + meloxicam instillation, 1 mg/0.03 mg
Ketorolac tromethamine injection	J1885	Ketorolac injection, per 15 mg
ON-Q Pump	C9804	Elastomeric infusion pump, non-opioid post-surgical pain device
SPRINT Peripheral Nerve Stimulator System	C9807	Percutaneous nerve stimulator, all components, non-opioid pain device
Cryo Nerve Block Therapy	C9808	Cryoablation probe system, all components, non-opioid pain device
ambIT Electronic Infusion Pump	C9806	Rotary peristaltic infusion pump, all components, non-opioid pain device
iovera System	C9809	Cryoablation needle system, all components, non-opioid pain device
IceMan	C9810	Motorized cold therapy device, all components
Sapphire Infusion Pump	C9811	Electronic ambulatory infusion pump, all components
Ultrasound-visible nerve block needles (SonoPlex, SonoBlock, SonoTap)	C9812	Echogenic nerve block needles, non-opioid device
Perforated continuous infusion catheter set (InfiltraLong)	C9813	Perforated infusion catheter set, non-opioid device
Continuous anesthesia conduction catheter sets (SonoLong)	C9814	Echogenic anesthesia conduction catheter set
CADD-Solis infusion pump	C9815	Linear peristaltic ambulatory infusion pump, all components
ambIT Electronic Infusion Pump (Reusable)	C9816	Reusable rotary peristaltic infusion pump, all components
Game Ready System	C9817	Electronic cryo-pneumatic compression pain management system

\*Previously described by HCPCS code C9290

\*\*HCPCS code C9088 was replaced by HCPCS code J0668 (Instillation, bupivacaine and meloxicam, 1 mg/0.03 mg) effective October 1, 2025